GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RURAL DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4178
ANSWERED ON:06.12.2010

PROVISION OF LOAN UNDER SGSY
Roy Shri Nripendra Nath

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the loans provided in West Bengal under the Swarnjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) during the last four years;
(b) the number of SC/ST beneficiaries in North Bengal districts of West Bengal; and

(c) the future programmes identified in each State especially in West Bengal areas?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT (SHRIPRADEEP JAIN "ADITYA")

(a): As per the reports received from the State Government, year-wise details of credit mobilised and subsidy disbursed in West
Bengal during the last four years under Swaranjayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana (SGSY) is given under.

(Rs. in lakhs)

Year 2006-07 2007-08 2008-09 2009-10

Credit Mobilised 3161.11 4310.56 6192.86 22579.81#

Subsidy Disbursed 2254.15 2736.04 3959.82 5400.06

# From the year 2009-10, credit mobilized figure includes cash credit also which is disbursed against the revolving fund given to the
beneficiaries under SGSY.

(b): As per the reports received from the State Government, district-wise details of number of SC/ST beneficiaries assisted under the
SGSY scheme in West Bengal during the last four years is given as Annexure.

(c): The SGSY scheme is being restructured as National Rural Livelihood Mission (NRLM) and will be implemented all over the country
including West Bengal. In addition, Mahila Kisan Sashaktikaran Pariyojana (MKSP) which will be a sub component of NRLM will also
be implemented in all the States including West Bengal.
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